Trinidad Navarro Commissioner



Delaware Department of Insurance

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER, TRINIDAD NAVARRO, hereby gives notice that PUBLIC HEARINGS will be held on **Wednesday, December 13, 2023, beginning at 10:00 a.m.**, at the offices of the Delaware Department of Insurance, 1351 West North Street, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904.

The purpose of the Hearings is to address the Delaware Department of Insurance's complaints against individual licensees for violations of Chapters 17 and 23 of the Delaware Insurance Code. The names of the licensees and the corresponding docket numbers are as follows: Alvarez, Paul 5128-2023; Belle, Lavanion 5129-2023; Broadbent, Kimberly A. 5074-2022; Cotton-Brown, Shandra 4833-2022; Daugherty, Daniella 5131-2023; De La Cruz, David 5171-2023; Detwiler, Megan 5132-2023; Felix, Arthur 5133-2023; Garasky, Kevin 5134-2023; Hamlett, Blaine J. 5135-2023; Hayes, Darnell Wesley 5136-2023; Medina, Regla J. 5137-2023; Morris, Brittany Gayle 5138-2023; Pollard, Jeffrey 5139-2023; Sanchez, Mallorie 5141-2023; Stone, Carliza 5143-2023; Woods, Destiny 5144-2023.

The Hearings will be conducted in accordance with the Delaware Administrative Procedures Act, 29 *Del.C.* Chapter 101. A party has the right to present evidence, be represented by Delaware counsel, and to appear personally or by other representative. The Delaware Department of Insurance is obligated to reach its decision based on the evidence received.